

MACC – 543 of 2019

Order No. 22 Dt. 13.05.2024,

Today is fixed for exparte vacating petition hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP no. 2 files ex parte vacate petition.

Heard both sides.

Ex parte vacate petition is allowed.

To 25.06.2024 for Issue.